DPM-DS-02616-EN-02 (May 2019)
Coin® Segmented Wedge
Wafer Flow Meter
Product Data Sheet
DESCRIPTION
The Preso® Coin Wafer Wedge Flow Meter is a wedge meter with
rugged construction. Wedge meters were originally developed
for the mining industry to measure slurry flows and were quickly

Repeatability ±0.2%
Turndown Ratio 10:1
PART NUMBERING CONSTRUCTION
PCOW -
PIPE SIZE / FLANGE RATING
1/2" / 150# A 1
1/2" / 300# A 2
1/2" / 600# A 3
1/2" / 900/1500# A 4
3/4" / 150# B 1
3/4" / 300# B 2
3/4" / 600# B 3
3/4" / 900/1500# B 4
1" / 150# C 1
1" / 300# C 2
1" / 600# C 3
1" / 900# C 4
1-1/4" / 150# D 1
1-1/4" / 300# D 2
1-1/4" / 600# D 3
1-1/4" / 900# D 4
1-1/2" 150# E 1
1-1/2" 300# E 2
1-1/2" 600# E 3
1-1/2" 900# E 4
2" / 150# F 1
2" / 300# F 2
2" / 600# F 3
2" / 900/1500# F 4
3" / 150# G 1
3" / 300# G 2
3" / 600# G 3
3" / 900# G 4
3" / 1500# G 5
4" / 150# H 1
4" / 300# H 2
4" / 600# H 3
4" / 900# H 4
4" / 1500# H 5
SCHEDULE
STD A
5S B
10S C
40S D
40 E
60 F
80 G
100 H
120 I
140 J
160 K
XH/XS L
XXH/XXS M
Other X
BODY / WEDGE MATERIAL
All 316/316L 2
All 316/316L w/Coplanar Transmitter Bracket 3
Other X
INSTRUMENT CONNECTION
1/4" NPT¹ A
1/2" NPT² B
COIN RATIO
(0.2) Low Flow 1
(0.3) Med/Low Flow 2
(0.4) Normal Flow 3
(0.5) High Flow 4
WAFER - NPT STAINLESS STEEL
Continued on
next page